

Bid Tabulation Report - 8" Water Main Replacement for Matterhorn Blvd.

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		John Longo Construction Co., Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Site Clean-Up, Demobilization, and Miscellaneous Fees.	1	LS	7,050.00	7,050.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,686.00	19,686.00	18,260.00	18,260.00	6,888.00	6,888.00
2. Furnish and Install Traffic Control	1	LS	1,760.00	1,760.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3. Furnish and Install Restrained 8-inch Diameter Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main. This item includes trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, couplers, valves (including air-release valves), thrust blocks/pads, all required appurtenances, backfill, compaction, temporary asphalt patching, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the Improvement Plans.	638	LF	139.50	89,001.00	84.00	53,592.00	160.00	102,080.00	157.00	100,166.00	183.00	116,754.00
4. Furnish and Install Restrained 4-inch Diameter Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main. This item includes trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, couplers, valves, thrust blocks/pads, all required appurtenances, backfill, compaction, temporary asphalt patching, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the Improvement Plans.	32	LF	323.85	10,363.20	75.00	2,400.00	175.00	5,600.00	192.00	6,144.00	106.00	3,392.00
5. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter Pressure Class 235 C900 PVC Water Main. This item includes trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, valves, thrust blocks/pads, all required appurtenances, backfill, compaction, temporary asphalt patching, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the Improvement Plans.	1436	LF	47.50	68,210.00	80.00	114,880.00	56.00	80,416.00	61.25	87,955.00	60.00	86,160.00
6. Reconnection of Existing Service Lines from Connection Point Shown on Plans to New Water Main. This item includes cutting the existing service near the corp stop, coupling and extending the service as necessary, and reconnecting to the proposed main as called out on the Improvement Plans. Includes trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, corp stops, temporary asphalt patching, and all required appurtenances.	1	EA	965.00	965.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,900.00	1,900.00

Bid Tabulation Report - 8" Water Main Replacement for Matterhorn Blvd.

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		John Longo Construction Co., Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
7. Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly and Furnish and Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly. This item includes removal and salvage of existing fire hydrant assembly, installation of new fire hydrant assembly, trenching, bedding, 6" Diameter Pressure Class 235 C900 PVC lateral piping, thrust blocks/pads, valves and fittings, backfill, compaction, temporary asphalt patching, and all required appurtenances for completion as depicted in the Improvement Plans.	2	EA										
			8,910.00	17,820.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	6,100.00	12,200.00	8,800.00	17,600.00	10,865.00	21,730.00
8. Rock Excavation (Reference Article 4 of the General Conditions and See Notes to Bid Schedule Item 1)	25	CY	1.00	25.00	150.00	3,750.00	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00	5.00	125.00
9. Additional Trench Excavation Depth – Per Foot of Depth, for Additional Trench Depths Which Exceed 2 feet Below the Design Profile Depth (See Notes to Bid Schedule Item 1)	50	LF	1.00	50.00	10.00	500.00	3.00	150.00	5.00	250.00	1.00	50.00
Total Bid Price			\$195,244.20		\$199,622.00		\$226,007.00		\$239,000.00		\$239,499.00	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	